

AODZEA AODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Petersburg, MY 26849

106 M main st.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Potomac Highlands Construction

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ָר ָרַ	11/19/ CUANTITY 1 RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIR THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	UOP CAT NO. JB RESTORATI GINIA PURC GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	THEM NUMBER 962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN	UNIT PRICE ER PROPERTIES FOR THE AGENCY,	:30PM AMOUNT
UNE 0001	QUANTITY 1 RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIR THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	UOP CAT NO. JB RESTORATI GINIA PURC GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	THEM NUMBER 962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN	UNIT PRICE ER PROPERTIES FOR THE AGENCY,	
0001	1 RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIR THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	JB RESTORATI GINIA PURC GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH HASING DIVISION, . OF ENVIRONMEN	ER PROPERTIES FOR THE AGENCY,	AMOUNT
T T	RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIR THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	RESTORATI GINIA PURC GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	ON OF LAND & OTH HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN	FOR THE AGENCY,	
ָר ָרַ	RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIR THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	GINIA PURC GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	HASING DIVISION, . OF ENVIRONMEN	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO	GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO	. OF ENVIRONMEN		
F I I	THE "THOMAS LOCATED IN T A MANDATORY	OF 1-ACRE (SUNRISE S HOMAS, WES ON SITE PR	L: LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P ANITATION) MINE T VIRGINIA, (TUC EBID CONFERENCE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS DRAINAGE" PROJECT KER CO.). SHALL BE HELD ON	
F M I E	REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS	ATTEND THI E-BID SHAL ONE PERSO D, PREBIDS	ALL INTERESTED P. S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	
	POTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOC PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF	DDERS TO C UMENT VERI ILURE TO P VE NAME ON ICATION OF	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT	TORIVED
I C S W	THE BIDDER I COMPLETED TH SHEET. THE VILL NOT ASS	S RESPONSI E INFORMAT PURCHASING UME ANY RE	ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON ' DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND.	THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	TOP NOV 18 A 10: 43 CLEOHABING DIVISION STATE OF WV
IGNATURE MOKC.	Geary	SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTROL TELEPHONE 304-25	DATE	1 17, 2009

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



> UNDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Potomac Highlands Construction 106 M main st. Petersburg, WY 26847

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LECTION	I SH	IP VIA	F.O.E		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/	2009		<u> </u>	<u> Alianda in territoria.</u>	A secretario de Minimoso.		<u> </u>	111 5 34 35 35 35 5 6	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/19/	2009		,	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
					HAT ALL D FAX NU		L BIDDERS	INCLUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID ILL N	THE PRE- DISMISS , WILL E ER CONCI , BUT DU	BID. BI BAL OF TH BE PERMIT JUSION OF JRING ANY	ARRIVE PODERS WHO E TECHNIA TED TO SICH SUBSEQUES	ARRIVE L GN IN. NICAL NT PART	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					
	NORTH ST. RT ROAD. FT. AN DRAIN SUNRIS	FORK O . 32 S TURN D TURN IS LOC E SANI	F THE DUTH RIGHT RIGH ATED DORDI	BLAC APPRO ON D T INT ADJAC N BUI	KWATER R XIMATELY OUGLAS. O SUNRIS ENT TO T LDING.	IVER BRI 1/2 MIL GO APPRO E SANITA HE NORTH THE SITE	RGINIA. (PGE AND FOE TO DOUGH DXIMATELY FION. THE END OF THE LOCATION D08'47.273	OLLOW LAS 400 E MINE HE IS	
	OFFICE PH. 304 FEE. 1	AML&R -926-	, 601 0485 F MUS	57TH JPON BE	ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY	, CHARLE	ED FROM WY STON, WV 2 D NON-REFU MONEY ORI	25304, UNDABLE	
	EXHIBI	r 5							
[] 	CATION REQUIRE	FOR A	PUBL I VEN THE	C IM OOR T SAME	PROVEMEN IAT SUBM TIME AN	T CONSTR ITS A BI AFFIDAVII	AT: ANY SO JCTION CON J FOR THE T OF COMPI	NTRACT WORK LIANCE	
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	IDATE	

Nov 17, 2009. 304-257-2022 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

NOOZUK

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Polomac Highlands Construction 100 M main St. Petersburg, WY 26847

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	85. L. J. J. C. L. S. S. S. S. S. March 1935 St. St. St.	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/ BID OPENING DATE		2000	DTD /	DPENING TIME 0] 1:30PM
11 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	<u>ทางหารอง อเอเอเลหาย หลังเลืองเลย หมย์ม</u>				
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAI NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BE SIGNED AN THE VENDOR'S LD, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE S	D SUBMITTE COMPLIANC 21 OF THE IGNED PURC	LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA COI HASING AFFIDAVIT LIFICATION OF SU	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	
	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN DR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER O RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR TUCKER COUNTY 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG , PURSUANT	E .
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATION		•
	ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE C.	Georg		TELEPHONE	1-2022	Nov 17, 2009
Diroca	7 F	01-01°3100°1			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER: DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ŏ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Yotomac Highlands Construction low i main St. Petersburg, WY DUSHT

FEIN

*01-06210*44

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF of commercial general Liability insurance prior to ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RESK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VERGINIA, SHALL BE submitted wi|th each bi|d as a bid bond.| THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE <u> 304-257-</u> 2022 01 1J' 5000

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomoc Highlands Construction 106 M main St. Refersburg, MY 2684

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/24/	2009	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	: 11/19/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EVALUATION T CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGI BIDDING DOCU 800-643-9748	D DETERMIN THIS IS A NAL OMB #1 MENTS YOU OR WWW.AV	FORM TO OBTAIN . E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT . CAN CONTACT THE . S.OSMRE.GOV	FY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.1 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	•	
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COMP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, 1900	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOF THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO BLDG. 6,	BE
	PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON TH BIDDER TO CO	BIDDER TO EIR BID. MPLETE:	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: POLO	mac idighlands (OUZYLACHOU FIC	
<u> </u>	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	MX033828		
		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.		OF .
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
		S, AND THE	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	LES
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE
SIGNATURE C.	Coenni		TELEPHONE 304-257		1/10× 17, 2009
ΠE	77	EN - 0 63109			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

101-063109+



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Potomac Highlands Construction 106 N Main St. Petersburg, WY 26847

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS DR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

DI-063109+

TELEPHONE

500 LI NO ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomoc Highlands Construction 106 M Main St. Petersburg, WY ZUEHT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/200	and the state of t				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CON GUA AT CON ALI	TTRACTOR INTRACTOR INTERPORT (C) ISTRUED AS (D) RITHER DEFINITION HE	N ANY OF TRIOD SHALL SE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE NED IN THE REIN.	E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEVI BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM EGETATION MAY BE FICATIONS	E
IN WITHAN THA CEF	(1) PART IN W THOUT PREJ VE, PROVID AN THIRTY	THIS CONTR RITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR D IL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCE. THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT OF E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	
VEI PEF MAJ	NDOR TO: (A) RMITS FOR FERIALS TO (B)	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSP AND FROM	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
REC DRZ PLZ ANI	ALL CORDANCE W CLAMATION AINAGE" PR ANS & SPEC O ALL PROV	ITH THE SP OF THE "TH OJECT. S ARE INCO ISIONS, CL Y A PART O	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE OMAS (SUNRISE SA RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,	PARED FOR THE NITATION) MINE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-257-2012

Nov 19, 2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Yotomac Highlands Construction

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

8

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

low i main st.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Petersburg, WY DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 9 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF values as herein before requested. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STAITE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

<u>304- 251-2023</u> <u>04 17, 2009</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4PO1601094 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOOZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14807

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomac Highlands Construction 106 1 main 54. Petersburg, MY 26847

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT			TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/			L9/2009	BTD (OPENING TIME		:30PM
EINE		Y T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		OF ST OF OF EQ ST	F OR OTHER IM TRUCTURE, INC R HIGHWAYS, O R COOLING OR QUIPMENT, OR JCH PROJECTS, TATE OF WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITION PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CONTROL VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT IS OR OTHER O MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T	ADS ING R	
		SH FA PF SU HE	HAPED, DRAWN, ABRICATED OR ROCESSED BY A JCH OPERATION EARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	O, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, IWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	OR.	
		AM OF	MERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	FORY, CONTINEN		
		WRITIN		E PURCHASING DEP. THE USE OF FORE		IN	
		EX TC HU GF CC	CCEED ONE TENDTAL CONTRACT INDRED DOLLAR REATER. FOR TOST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	r (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T	<u> </u>	
Account.		B. Th		F THE PURCHASING			
SIGNATURE			SEE REY	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	
Mark C.	Hoo	سيديد		304-25		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	10x 19, 2009



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHOP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Polomac Highlands Construction low it main 5%. Pelersburg, HY 26847

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE OU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	F
01	CONTRACTOR WHO UF THIS SECTION MAJRSUANT TO W. VA.	Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV.	10/01/01			
ЕХНІВ	T 7			
DOMEST PROJEC	CIC ALUMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	CORDANCE WITH WES CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FOR CONTROCT FOR CONTROCT OF STEEL OF STEEL OF STEEL OF STEEL PRODUCT OF STEEL OF STEEL ARE US	STRUCTION, RECONPROVEMENT OR MAIL COST IS MORE TO COST IS MORE THAN 10 COST IS PRODUCED IN TO COST IS PUBLIC WORKS SHOW COST IS SON STEEL, UNLINE SON \$50,000 OR LES	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	
ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC	N MADE ALUMINUM, ED ONLY IF THE COUNTEASONABLE. SO MORE HIGHER THAT TS. IF THE DOMES TS TO BE SUPPLIE	OST OF DOMESTIC E UCH COST IS UNREA N THE BID PRICE E STIC ALUMINUM, GL	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL	
IGNATURE	1 1	TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		

304 257- 2082

1/0x 17, 2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14807

11

<u> 6001, 11, 5009</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomac Highlands Construction 106 M Main 54. Petersburg, MY 210849

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRI		TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	F,	О.В.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
09/24 BID OPENING DAT		<u> </u> 1 7 1 0 7	2009			RTD (DPENING	TTMR	 01:3	ОРМ	
LINE	1 2 3 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	II/IJ/ IANTITÝ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		Parameter (St. 1851) (St. 1851)	TPRICE		AMOU	NT
	DEPAR'	TMENT O	F LAB	OR, FOR	S DEFINED DREIGN PRO CTS ARE 30 MADE PROI	DUCTS I	MAY BE S	UPPLIED			
	PROVIDETER ALUMITHAN OFFIC REDUC ALL V	SIONS, MINES TO MINES TO MINES TO MINE LOW THE LOW TO MAY RETURN IN ENDORS TO MINENDORS TO MINEN	THE S HAT TI ASS OI EST B EQUES THE NUST	PENDII HERE I R STEI ID FOI I', IN LOWES'	OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A E EL THAT IS R DOMESTIO WRITING, I' BID FOR ATE IN THE ENUM, GLAS	R OF THI BID FOR S REASON C PRODUC A REEVE SUCH DO EIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION DMESTIC IF THEY	ING UNIT PREIGN ID LOWER IS SPENDI I AND PRODUCT	NG		
	REV.	3/88									
	EXHIB	IT 9									
	4	E FOR I	1 :	CE & 2	ACKNOWLEDO	SEMENT (OF CONSI	RUCTION			
	TO AB	IDE BY '	THE F	DLLOW	AND/OR AC ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	JLE IN	ISSUING		D		
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST OF PECIFIC SHALL B ASING D	ALL ATION: E FOR IVISIO DF TH	PART FOR VARDE ON. ADD	INEER SHAI IES THAT I THE PROJE IN TO THE I THE ARCHIT ENDUM TO T	HAVE PRO ECT. TH BUYER IN FECT/ENO	DCURED IN THE STREET ST	DRAWINGS DUM AND TATE SHALL AL			
				S AND	END THE AL	SARY, 1	EXTEND 7				
SIGNATURE	u				VERSE SIDE FOR TO	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		٠ <u>٠</u>		



DOCKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomac Highlands Construction 106 N main 54. Pelersburg, WY 26847

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

09/24/ OPENING DATE:		/19/20	009			BID	l OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	a green was take	UOP	CAT No.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENING BUYER WI OPENING	THIN B	AN OUR	Y ADD FEEN	ENDUM SHOULI (14) DAYS PI	D BE RIOR	RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	Ε	
	BIDDERS THE SAME ORIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	AND ST RULES BIDDI DOCUM	BMI ANI NG I IENT .	TTED REG OCUM TH	TO THE STATE ULATIONS THA ENT SHALL AI	E PUR AT AP LSO A PTION OLE P	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	ON	
200	REV. 11/	96	-						i
	EXHIBIT	10				- Annual Control of the Control of t			
					REQUISIT	NOI,	NO.: .DEP14807		
	ADDENDUM	ACKNO	WLEC	GEME	1'I'	-			
¥	ADDENDUM	(S) AN	D HA	VE M	ECEIPT OF TH ADE THE NECE SPECIFICATI	SSARY	LLOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO	O MY	
]2	ADDENDUM	No. s	:						
	10. 1 `	(- B	ecel	red y	Meseur				
	10.2	• • • • • •				,			
	Ю. 3								
	0.4								
	Ю. 5		444444	***************************************		المارية			
		 	********	SEF REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS	A NUMBER OF STATE	SPIONE	965 1 STG 175	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14807

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Potomac Highlands Construction 106 N Man 51. Petersburg, WV 26849

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	red %	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	IMS OF SAL	Evárusi		HIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/	2009	1446.18.118.118.118.1	NI . Juli and hit	(0000000, 2000,000				1.19.2.2	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/19/	records seems			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ΙΤΕΙ	VINUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					;	CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	VENDOR'S OT BINDING G AND ADDE	ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV . ONLY THE	1	
:	. Alla	wkl.	L.	Lea	un		SIGNATURE		
	LOJOU	oc. H	ghlar	ids.!	onstruc	المباوير المبادر	COMPANY		
		11/12	109.				DATE	Water Miller Williams	
	REV. 1	1/96					7		
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRA ON TREET, 5305-01	EAST			
		VELOPE				INFORMATIO NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	<u>Te i distini e le l'aliano l'ele i di l'eliado i distina.</u>	OR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	DATE	
May C.	Georg						u- 5099	٥١٣١	×10,2009



2002m<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

RFO NUMBER DEP14807

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

14

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Polomac Highlands Construction lob or man St. Petersburg, WV 26847

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

and the second of the state of the state of the	RINTED	ŢΕΙ	RMS OF SA	IE .	SHIF	VIA	je sa je sa pr	,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
,	4/2009		70000						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DA	ie: Antescossisse	11/19/	a poem se recorde s	150 2 500 7	The war with the comme	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NG	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMQUNT	
	BUYER:		- Producti		CB-23		T Works and the state of the st			
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP1480	7	Proventurio de Primario de Pri			
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		11/19/2	009				
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	PLEASE TO CONT	ACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I	CASE IT	IS NECI	ESSARY		
		30	H- 25	57 - A	083					
	VENDOR REMIT-T	SHOUL O ADD	D SUB RESS	MIT W	ITH THEIR USED FOR	R BID TH R PAYMEN	E CURREI I PROCES	NT SSING:		
		_ 1	777 3		}					
		- Let	<u>ersb</u>	rid" j	NY SUB-	17	· 			
	CONCERN	ING T	HIS Q	JOTE:	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	1		
	Mar	יא' ה	. Ce	rið.	• • • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • •			***************************************
THE PART AND ADDRESS OF THE PA										
	The second secon									
			- Control - Cont							
		W7711771147	Lungen we to a l							
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE C	Home				<u>ann an t-ann an t-ag thireacht an t-an t-a</u>	304-261	eka atek in alaksinansi ka asasi ili.	DAT		
TIPLE	(FEI	N 04 4	ا ۱۸۸۰		MOJ- 10.1.		RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WWWY NA	HEN RESPO		<u>)\-Q\c</u> ;		F NIANAE AND	ADDDECCI			I ED VENDOD]

Thomas (Sunrise Sanitation) Mine Drainage _ DEP14807

Company Name: Potomac Highlands Construction, LLC

Address: 106 N Main St.

Petersburg, WY 26847

			3,		
ITEM	1		2		
NO.	QUAN	ITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u></u>	:				si
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10,250
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	6,300
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	4,200
4.1	I	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	12,600
4.2	130	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	38,40	4.992
5.1	300	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	7.30	2,1907
5.2	130	LF	Temporary Ditch	16.15	2.0995
5.3	70	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	29,00	2,030
6.0	0.9	AC	Revegetation	7500.00	6,750
7.1	74	TN	Type I Rip Rap Erosion Protection	78.00	5,772
7.2	100	TN	Type II Rip Rap Erosion Protection	64.00	6,400
7.3	2	EA	8' Diameter Circular Junction Box, Frame, & Grate	12,310.00	24,620
			Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Diameter Pipe with Frame &		
7.4	1	EA	Grate	7,600.00	7,600
			Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 24" Diameter Pipe with Frame &	,	-
7.5	1	EA	Grate	3,500,00	3,500
7.6	225	LF	60" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	620,00	139,500
7.7	65	LF	48" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	570.00	33.800-
7.8	260	LF	24" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	95.00	24,700-
7.9	20	LF	4" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	29.00	580-
7.10	25	LF	6" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	25.00	625
8.1	1330	CY	Unclassified Excavation	12.60	16,758
8.2	16	CY	Gabion Wall	385,60	6,160
11.0	985	SY	Erosion Control Matting	32.00	31,520
12.1	275	TN	Underdrain	48.00	13200-
12.2	590	SY	Geotextile	3.60	2,124-
	·				
İfri	Eliteration value		TOTAL	- 1 + 5 F 10 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	\$368,270.50

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General I	nformation		
Address: 1010 r City: Pelecobu	: Potomac Highlands Co Y Main St. State: WY	Zip Code: 26841 P	No.: 01-0631094 hone: <u>304-257-202</u> 2
Fax No.: 304-3	57-2023 E-mail addition	ss. mgeary@frontie	met·net
Part B: Legal Str	ucture		
() Corporation () Other (please	() Sole Proprietorship specify)	() Partnership	(SLLC
Part C: Certifyin one of the follow	g and updating information in ring options, follow the instruc	the Applicant/Violator S tions for that option, and	lystem (AVS). Select only is sign below.
Informat date. If y	ion on the attached Entity OFT ou select this option, you mus date below and do not complete	from AVS is accurate, a tattach an Entity OFT fr	complete, and upto-
the infor	ne information on the attached mation in AVS for my compar ach an Entity OFT from AVS t d information. Sign and date b	o this form. Use Part D t	to provide missing or
Our comprovide a	pany currently has no informat ill information required in Part	ion in AVS. If you selec D. Sign and date below	t this option, you must and complete Part D.
IMPORTANT!	from Part C to the accuracy of	existing information in	AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your bu	isiness' Entity OFT. To obtain	an Entity OFT, contact t	the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title Enginner | Owner Name Mark C. Geary, Member Telephone # 304-257-2022 Address IL Yon Meter Dr. Fetersburg, WY 26847 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: August 2005 Ending Date: N/A Position/Title Field Superintendent | Dwner Name Danny S. Miller, Member Telephone # 304-669-4989 Address HC32 Box 133 50% of Ownership Begin Date: August 2005 Petersburg, MY 26847 Ending Date: N/A Position/Title Name Telephone# Address % of Ownership Ending Date: Begin Date: Position/Title Name Telephone # Address % of OwnershipBegin Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	Department of I	hvironmental
Agency_	Protection	18
REQ.P.	DEPI4807	
Bond #	20135	

BID BOND

KNO	WALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	Potomac Highlands Construction, LLC
of _	Petersburg	<u>West V</u>	irginia	as Principal, and American Southern Insurance
Company of		Georgia	, a corporation of	organized and existing under the leave and the basiness
Kansas	with its principal offi	ce in the City of	Topeka	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	er on confider to me her	iai sum or	1 77.0	(\$ 20,350 m) \
well and truly to	o be made, we jointly an	id severally blind of	irselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				•
The C	condition of the above of	oligation is such the	at whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Debainietico:	Administration a certain	bid or proposal, at	tached hereto and ma	de a part hereof to enter into a number of the second
The	"Thomas (Sunrise	Sanitation) Mine Drainag	e" Project
	The second of th			
	·			
NOVAL	*			
	THEREFORE,			
(b) If	eald bid shall be rejecte said bid shall be accept	and and the Melanic	al chall enter into a con-	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall	I furnish any other bond	s and insurance re	quired by the bid or pr	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force and affect	It is expressiv underst	and end eareed the	of the lightly of the O	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the uil and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full uraty for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pen	al amount of this obligat	ion as herein state	d.	arety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The S	trobe for the columns and	Lament to a free age of		
way impaired or	r affected by any extens	ved, hereby stipula Ion of the time with	ites and agrees that the in Which the Obtines o	ne obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
walve notice of	any such extension.		and or more and or angele in	ndy accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
·IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF Prin	ringi and Surab b	mera harramana a a leta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta	
have caused the	Bir corporate seals to be	affixed because a	ave heleunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations se signed by their proper officers, this
19th day of	November	. 2009	um mese breseute 10 t	os signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corpor	rate Seal			Potomac Highlands C.
• •				Potomac Highlands Construction, LLC
•				Mark Call
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				- DUNER-MONBER
				(Title)
Surety Corporate	e Seal			American Southern Insurance Company
				(Name of Surety)
				MALA
				NUM
				Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - S	Surety executing bond	s must be license	d in West Virginia to	Andrew C. Heaner transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
minar ne allixed	, a power of attorney n	nust be attached,		September 1701250 COMPUBIS 26818

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

COUNTY OF FULTON

SS:

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwy, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado, Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida, and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future. with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 24th day of March, 2008.

Attest: () 40.0	American Southern Insurance Company
Gail A. Lee, Secretary	Scott G. Thompson, President
STATE OF GEORGIA	Scott G. Thempson, Fresident
SS: COUNTY OF FULTON	
that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, a	cott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Ins
Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above in- said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he s	strument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.
STATE OF GEORGIA	Melonie Coppola Notary Public, State of Georgia

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFICATION and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Qualified in Cobb County

Commission Expires May 17, 2010

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the	19Cil day of Wovember , 2	009
	John R. Huot	
20135 Power No.	John R. Huot Vice President	

American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

ASSETS		Liabilities	
Bonds	\$58,741,127	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense	\$30,057,631
Stocks	23,177,949	Reserve for Uncarned Premiums	16,236,876
Cash and Short-Term Investments	6,913,620	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	7,224,477
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	4,274,619	Payable to Parents, Subsidiaries and Affiliates	273,203
Other Asscis	2,745,160	Other Liabilities	5,621,504
		Total Liabilities	59,413,691
	• •	POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS	
		Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	33,438,784
		Total Policyholders' Surplus	36,438,784
Total Assets	\$95,852,475	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$95,852,475
		•	

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On the 13th day of March 2009, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of

My Commission Expires, May 17, 2010



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY
COUNTY OF Grant TO-WIT:
I, Mare C Creary, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Polomac Highlands Construction us, and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Polomoc Highlands Construction, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Potomoc Highlands Construction, LLC (Company Name)
By: Mark C. Seany
Title: Daws - Mayrex
Date:/1//7 /09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of 1009
By Commission expires 2, 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(Seal) CONNIE L. REEL GEARY ASSOCIATES 106 NORTH MAIN STREET PETERSBURG, WV 26947 My commission expires September 2, 2012 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.



プロクロス

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEP14807

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Potomac Highlands Construction

106 North Main Street

Petersburg, WV 26847

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF STREET SE
OCHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

10/30/	នុសស្សស្នានជាជាបានជាជាជាជាជាជាជាបានជាប្រជាជាបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបា	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2009	BID	OPENING TIME OF	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	******	**** ADD	ENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	
	MINE DRAINAG	E PROJECT HE Q&A RES	E THOMAS (SUNRIS) TO DISTRIBUTE THE	PRE-BID SIGN-IN	
	BID DATE AND AT 1:30 PM.	OPENING T	TME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 11/19/09	
• •	*****	**** <u>N</u> O	OTHER CHANGES	******	
	·				
001	7	JВ	962-73		
:	1 -	RESTORATI	on of land & othi	R PROPERTIES	
	***** THTS	TS THE EN	D OF REO DEP14	807 ***** TOTAL:	\$368270.50
	11110		DOLKIO DELTA	O, was a lotal.	<u> </u>
	Tenanga a Linanga				
	1	SEE RE	_ EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I INDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	& C. Hours		TELEPHONE 304-25	50-2012 DATE	N 10. 2009
TITLE DIDOS	4	^{Eilλ} : Ο\-Οω3\(TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :			d Date: 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	THEODAS SEASIST SAME CATTLE	Pre-B	id Date: <u> </u>
Name : Company: Address:	5/1 50th STREET		DON STAMM BAB TRANSIT INC. 316 NEW RIVER DRIVE Beckley, LV 25801
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	25304 304 925 0253 304 925 9230 Jody Maye AOL, Cum	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-673-9388 304-763-7593 BOB. CANTERBURY WSMAIL CO
Name : Company: Address:	Clarksburg wu	Company:	BARRIE F. FOSTER EAGLE CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 339 WINDFIELD VW 25213
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	204) 623-5110 = W & HEFLINCONTION	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-552-7781 304-755-3150
Name : Company: Address:	Robert Barnes Barnes EXC.Inc P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville	Name : Company: Address:	TR SPEMOER ROMIE SPEMOER, INC. HC 74 BOX 201 STRANCE CREEKW 25063
Fax # :	WV 25360 304-984-1725 304-984-0074 BALLES EXC. @ ALL COM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-364-8626 -8663 - RHSO O Hogyes not
	STENE PAING LNC PO-SUL 53 REFOSULUE, NV 26547	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	301-569-5955 301-869-9052 bootteker to footbernet not	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-765-6317

RFQ # :	14807	Bid	Date: ///19/09
Project:	Tromps (SRAVES SENICAS	Pre-Bi	d Date: 10/20/09
Name : Company:	Makalm Allisan	Name : Company:	Mike Stearts Tim Stearts & Augus. 706 Class Dr. Harcicane MA 25536
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 552 0658 304 760-6019 Jstearts @steartstickers
Name : Company: Address:	DENNIS ELBON COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435	Company:	FRIAL SCHEOMER BYLO ENTERPRISES 11746 BITTLAGER RD GRANTSWILLE MD 21536
Fax # :	304739-4397 304-739-4401 DER-COURINLUP CEARTHLINK, NET	Phone# : Fax # : -Email :	301 245 4322 301 245 4364 bush co@gol.com
Company:	Bockhannon w	Name : Company: Address:	Gary Starley Stabley Ind. Inc. 7 Maple Lake Bridgeport WV 24330
Fax # :	2620/ 20/ 472 8896 30/ 472 8897 155 Allanes Allanco 2019	Fax # :	304-842-8560
Company:	SCOTT AMBELLO BEITZEL COMPORATION 12072 BITTINGER PO. GRUMSHLIZ MD 21536	Name : Company: Address:	
Fax # :	301 245 4167 301 245 4746 SOTTANGOLOGO BEITZQUORDICOM	Fax #	304 636 3680

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :_	THOMAS (SUNUS SANGER	Bid Pre-Bio	Date: ///19/09
Project:	1 HOLLING CONTROL DESIGNATION	7	
-			
Name :	Malt Evans	Name :	
	Pro Contracting Inc	Company:	
Company: Address:	PO BOX 2442	Address:	
Address:	Clarksburg WV 26301	•	
• .	Crainsonig	· · ·	
Phone #:	304 622-2410	Phone# :	
Fax # :	304 622-2400	Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
Dillora -			
Name :	BOOK HOLLING	Name :	
Company:	√ ·	Company:	
Address:		Address:	
	1		
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
Name :	Joson KHZnillA	Name :	
Company:	ALL Construction Face	Company:	
Address:	NO BOX 92	Address:	
	MT, STORM WV 21739	. .	
	2 1 (40 7/2/	Phone# :	-
Phone #:	304-693-7/3/	Fax # :	
Fax # :	304-693-7/99	Email :	
Email :	Kitzmiller Jeson @ MSN.com	rillar.	
, a) lay	Marie Caral	Name :	
Name :	NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Company:	
Company:	POLOLISE MAHMANS	Address:	
Address:	COSTRUCTION ST		
•	D TO SERVER LOS DE TO		
Dhone #.	PETERSBURG WUZGATT	Phone# :	
Phone #:	304-157-2023	Fax # :	
Fax # : Email :	MARCIAN & FRATIERUPT	Email :	
EMATT:	my cary a pressure so. To.	y-	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14807

Thomas (Sunrise Sanitation) Mine Drainage Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How is the underdrain paid?
 - A. Per ton.
- 2.) Q. Do you know what the discharge is from the pipe?
 - A. It has not been measured, but an estimate is 500 to 1000 gpm.
- 3.) Q. If pumping is the method used for diversion, would it have to be continued around the clock?

 A. Probably so.
- 4.) Q. Can the existing channel be utilized for dewatering?
 - A. Don't see how that would work.
- 5.) Q. Does the water have to be treated?
 - A. No.
- 6.) Q. Can the underdrain stone be limestone?
 - A. Yes.
- 7.) Q. If the wingwall is damaged during removal, is the contractor responsible for replacing?
 - A. Not if he exercises reasonable care during the removal procedure.
- 8.) Q. Can the riprap be reused?
 - A. Yes.
- 9.) Q. Is the bedding the same under both drains?
 - A. Yes.
- 10.) Q. What is the grade of the existing pipe?
 - A. Unknown.
- 11.) **Q.** Is the flag pole shown on the Plans?
 - A. Yes.
- 12.) Q. Where can the diversion water be discharged?
 - A. Downstream to the river.
- 13.) Q. Will stormwater discharge require treatment?
 - A. No.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Yotomac Highlands Construction	LLC
Authorized Signature: Mark Il James	Date: ////7/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Pavised 01/01/09)	